FILED 6/27/2024
DOCUMENT NO. 07000-2024
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Inre: Petition for rate increase by Tampa ) DOCKET NO. 20240026-EI
Electric Company )
)

FLORIDA RISING’S & LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS’
CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS DUCES TECUM

Florida Rising and League of United Latin American Citizens of Florida (“LULAC”),
pursuant to Rule 1.310 of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, give notice that the undersigned
or another attorney representing Florida Rising and LULAC will take the depositions of the

following individuals at Ausley McMullen, 123 South Calhoun St., Tallahassee, Florida 32301,

as follows:

Name Date Time

Jose Aponte July 11, 2024 9:30am
Valerie Strickland July 15, 2024 9:30am
Kris Stryker July 16, 2024 9:30am
Jeff Kopp July 16, 2024 1:30pm
Marian Cacciatore July 17,2024 9:30am
Lori L. Cifuentes July 18, 2024 9:30am
Chip Whitworth July 19, 2024 9:30am
Carlos Aldazabal July 22, 2024 9:30am
Archie Collins July 23, 2024 9:30am
Dylan W. D’Ascendis July 24, 2024 9:30am
Jeff Chronister July 25, 2024 9:30am
Ned Allis July 25, 2024 1:30pm
David Lukcic July 26, 2024 9:30am
John Heisey July 26, 2024 1:30pm
Karen Sparkman July 29, 2024 9:30am
Jordan Williams July 29, 2024 1:30pm

The witnesses should bring copies of all work papers and other materials used in the
preparation of pre-filed testimony (including rebuttal testimony) submitted in this docket, work

papers and other materials used in the preparation of Minimum Filing Requirements sponsored



by the witnesses and submitted in this docket, and/or work papers and other materials used by
the witnesses in the preparation of any responses to discovery requests in this proceeding.

These depositions are being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for any
other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of
Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27th day of June, 2024.

/s/ Bradley Marshall

Florida Bar No. 0098008
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
Jordan Luebkemann

Florida Bar No. 1015603
jluebkemann(@earthjustice.org
Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 681-0031

(850) 681-0020 (facsimile)

Hema Lochan

Qualified Representative
Earthjustice

48 Wall St., 15" F1

New York, NY 10005
hlochan@earthjustice.org
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org

Counsel for Florida Rising and League of
United Latin American Citizens



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was served on
this 27th day of June, 2024, via electronic mail on:

Adria Harper Leslie R. Newton

Carlos Marquez Ashley N. George

Timothy Sparks Thomas A. Jernigan

Florida Public Service Commission Ebony M. Payton

Office of General Counsel 139 Barnes Dr., Suite 1

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Leslie.Newton.1(@us.af.mil

aharper@psc.state.fl.us Ashley.George.4@us.af.mil

cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us Thomas.Jernigan.3(@us.af.mil

tsparks@psc.state.fl.us Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil

discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us

Jeff Wahlen Patricia A. Christensen

Malcolm N. Means Walt Trierweiler

Virginia L. Ponder Office of Public Counsel

Ausley McMullen c/o The Florida Legislature

123 South Calhoun Street 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32301 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

jwahlen@ausley.com christensen.patty(@leg.state.fl.us

mmeans@ausley.com trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us

vponder@ausley.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Robert Scheffel Wright

Karen A. Putnal John T. LaVia

Moyle Law Firm, P.A. Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, LaVia, Wright,

118 North Gadsden St. Perry & Harper, P.A.

Tallahassee, FL 32301 1300 Thomaswood Dr.

jmoyle@moylelaw.com Tallahassee, FL 32308

kputnal@moylelaw.com schef@gbwlegal.com
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Sari Amiel Paula K. Brown

50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor Tampa Electric Company

Washington DC 20001 P.O.Box 111

(301) 807-2223 Tampa, FL 33601-0111

sari.amiel@sierraclub.org regdept@tecoenergy.com

Nihal Shrinath Floyd R. Self

2101 Webster Street Suite 1300 Ruth Vafek

Oakland CA 94612 Berger Singerman, LLP

nihal.shrinath@sierraclub.org 313 N. Monroe St., Suite 301
Tallahassee, FL 32301
fself@bergersingerman.com
rvafek@bergersingerman.com




DATED this 27th day of June, 2024.

/s/ Bradley Marshall
Attorney






